YEAR ENDING 30 JUNE 1868.
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CLASS IIT.—LA'W AND JUSTICE—continued.

Item.

30
31
32
33
34
-35

36
37

39

40

Provincial Charges—continued.

Deputy Regwtrar of Deeds
Clerk .

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk .

Office bleaner

Total, Otago
Southland—

Registrar of Deeds
Clerk .
Clerk
Clerk
Total, Southland
Rext and Contivaencies for the above Departments
Torat—Vore 22—Laxp a¥p Dreps REeisTRY ...
ToraLn, ProviNcian CHARGES

TOTAL OF CLASS IIL

1867-8.

£ s
350 0
225 0
225 0O
200 O
156 0

39 O

ol ooocococo™

1,795 0

. 200 O
150 0O
150 0O

50 0

550 O

800 O

9,726 4
65,082 3

i o] © IO CO0OQ

69,148 19

Class 1V.

POSTAL &. SERVICES.

AN ESTIMATE of the Sum that will be required in the Year ending 30 June 1868
to defray the Salaries, Expenses, and Contingencies of Postar Services and TrLEGRAPH

and Marine EnciNEER DEPARTMENTS.

Ttem.

0 OSIDM  ON

SO O N =

General Charges.
GexeraL Post OFFICE.

Secretary, Greneral Post Office

Inspector of Post Offices
Controller of Money Orders and Sa.vmvs Banks ...
Chief Clerk ... .

Dead Letter Clerk

Money Order Clerk

Clerks—one at £190, one at £180

Messenger ..

Contmgenmes

Toral—VoTE 23—GENERAL Post OFFICE

Conveyance of Mails by Sea—
Contribution to Suez Line
Arrears of Former Years ...
8 Travelling Mail Agents on Panama Line
. between Otago and Melbourne
Intercolonial . et
Interprovineial

Demurrage

1867-8.
£ s d.
600 0 O
500 0 O
400 O O
300 0 O
200 O O
175 0 C
870 0 O
110 0 O
250 0 O
2905 0 O
2,141
21,065
750
200
10,575

14,925
1,500

B.—No. 1s.
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