## CLASS III.—LAW AND JUSTICE—continued.

Item.								1867-8	<b>.</b>	
	Provi	ncial Ch	arges—con	tinued.				£	8.	
30	Denuty	Registrar o	f Deeds					350	0	0
31	Clerk			***	•••			225	0	0
32	$\mathbf{Clerk}$							225	0	0
33	$\mathbf{Clerk}$					•••		200	0	0
34	$\mathbf{Clerk}$			•••				156	0	0
-35	Office C	lleaner	•••	•••	•••	•••		39	0	0
		Total, Ota	.go	•••	•••	•••		1,795	0	0
1	Southland-									
36	Registr	ar of Deeds	•••	•••	•••			200	0	0
37	Clerk				•••	•••		150	0	0
38	$\mathbf{Clerk}$		•••		•••			150	0	0
39	$\mathbf{Clerk}$	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		50	0	0
		Total, Sou	thland	•••	•••	***		550	0	0
40	RENT and CONTINGENCIES for the above Departments							800	0	0
		Total—V	оте 22—L	AND AND DEF	eds Regist	PRY		9,726	4	0
		TOTAL, PROVINCIAL CHARGES				•••		65,082	3	4
	TOTAL OF CLASS III							69,148	19	4

## Class IV.

## POSTAL &c. SERVICES.

AN ESTIMATE of the Sum that will be required in the Year ending 30 June 1868 to defray the Salaries, Expenses, and Contingencies of Postal Services and Telegraph and Marine Engineer Departments.

Item.	General Charges.							1867-8.		
	,	GENERAL	Post Off	FICE.			£	ъ.	a.	
1	Secretary, General Post	Office					600	0	0	
2	Inspector of Post Offices						500	0	0	
3	Controller of Money Orders and Savings' Banks							0	0	
4	Chief Clerk			•••			300	0	0	
5	Dead Letter Clerk						200	0	0	
6	Money Order Clerk		•••				175	0	C	
7	Clerks—one at £190, one	e at £180					370	0	0	
8	Messenger			•••		}	110	0	0	
9	Contingencies	•••	• • •	•••	• • •		250	0	0	
	TOTAL-VOTE 23-GENERAL POST OFFICE							0	0	
	Conveyance of Mails by Sea					7-=				
1	Contribution to Suez Lin	e		•••	• • •		2,141	0	11	
$ar{f 2}$	Arrears of Former Years			•••	• • •		21,065	18	11	
3	3 Travelling Mail Agents on Panama Line							0	0	
4	" between Otago and Melbourne						200	0	0	
5	Intercolonial			•••		[	10,575	0	0	
6	Interprovincial		•••	•••	***		14,925	0	0	
7	Demurrage			•••		1	1,500	0	0	
	5									